| DEPARTMENT: 3 rd grade Account: 2013  |
|---|
| DEPARTMENT: 3 rd grade Account: 2013  |
| VENDOR: Libertey Science Center Amount: \$ 2,861.50   |
| PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):  |
| 3 ride Grade Trip to<br>Liberty Science Center  |
| In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, I request approval of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.00.   |
| NAME: Sharon K. Drayton SIGNATURE: March Drayton  |
| Per the Student Organization Funds – Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000.00, |
| approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount.   |
| Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :   |



| CHOOL: Battle Kull Date: 4/18/2024   |
|--|
| EPARTMENT: 3 rd grade Account: 2013  |
| ENDOR: and Entertainment_Amount: 2,380.04  |
|  |
| URPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):  |
| This to the N. A. Jackals for grades   |
|  |
| a accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, I request approval of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.00.   |
| AME: Sharon R. Drayton   |
| GNATURE: Sharar K Day 1  |
| 0  |
| er the Student Organization Funds – Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written pproval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract or the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000.00. |
| approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount.  |
| olanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :   |
|  |



| 0:05   | 1/-/-                                    |
|--|--|
| school: 6M5  | Date: 4/17/24                            |
| DEPARTMENT:  | Account: 2006                            |
| rendor: Charter uf   | Amount: 5537.28                          |
| ,  |  |
| PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s)  |  |
| transport to mus   | sic festival                             |
|  |  |
| In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and P<br>the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.00.   | rocedure Manual, I request approval of   |
| SIGNATURE CONVALLO   |  |
|  |  |
| Per the Student Organization Funds – Policy and Procedural Ma<br>approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administra-<br>for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000.00. | tor, may obligate themselves by contract |
| I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.   |  |
|  | 9  |
|  |  |
| Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator   | Date                                     |

charterUP

# Invoice

| es | Charges           |            |
|----|-------------------|------------|
|    | Base Fare         | \$5,376.00 |
|    | Processing Fees   | \$161.28   |
|    | Discount          | \$0.00     |
|    | Amenities         | \$0.00     |
|    | Trip Total        | \$5,537.28 |
|    |                   |            |
|    | Payments Received |            |
|    |                   |            |

| school: Kauameh   | Date: 4/2(0/24                            |
|---|---|
| DEPARTMENT: MUSIC   | Account:                                  |
| VENDOR: Creations by sahm   | _Amount: \$ 1848,00                       |
| PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice  | (s):                                      |
| music t-shirts for m  | ousic in the parks                        |
| competition   |   |
| In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.00.  NAME:  | Procedure Manual, I request approval of   |
| SIGNATURE :   |   |
| Per the Student Organization Funds – Policy and Procedural Napproval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administr for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000.00 | ator, may obligate themselves by contract |
| I approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved a   | mount.                                    |
| Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator  | Date :                                    |



# Creationsbysahm LLC.

Owner: Jessica A. Cíno

Date:

April 9, 2022

Invoice #:

2123

Customer ID

\*KMS

To: Kawameeh Music Dept C.O. Alyssa Powers/ Anna D'Achille 490 David Terrace Union, NJ 07083

|    | Music Dept t-shirt                            |              |           |
|----|---|--------------|-----------|
|    | Maroon/ White left chest print logo           |              |           |
|    |   |              |           |
| 48 | Adult Small                                   | 10.00        | 480.00    |
| 67 | Adult Medium                                  | 10.00        | \$670.00  |
| 40 | Adult Large                                   | 10.00        | 400.00    |
| 23 | Adult XL                                      | 10.00        | 230.00    |
| 2  | Adult XXL - discount \$5 as per JC            | 15.00        | 20.00     |
| 0  | Variable I amage                              | <b>#0.50</b> | (0.00     |
| 8  | Youth Large                                   | \$8.50       | 68.00     |
|    | Vectorized Image - discount \$25.00 as per JC | \$25.00      | Comp      |
| 1  | Screen Charge                                 | \$25.00      | Comp      |
|    |   | +            |           |
|    |   |              |           |
|    |   |              |           |
|    |   |              |           |
|    |   | Subtotal     | \$1.848.0 |

Sales Tax : EXEMPT

otal

\$1,848.00

Total

Invoice prepared by: <u>Jessica Cino</u>
This is an invoice for the goods named

Thank you for your business!

| school: Kawameeh  | _Date:4/19/24                             |
|---|---|
| DEPARTMENT: MUSIC   |   |
| VENDOR: De Camp Bus Lines   |   |
| PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoiced Transportation for M  | nusic department<br>re parks competition  |
| of Dorney Park  | /   |
| In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.00.  NAME:  | Procedure Manual, I request approval of   |
| Per the Student Organization Funds – Policy and Procedural Napproval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administr for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000.00 | ator, may obligate themselves by contract |
| I approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved a   | mount.                                    |
| Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator  | Date :                                    |





101 Greenwood Ave P.O. Box 581 / Montclair , NJ 07042 Toll Free (800) 631-1281 Local (973) 783-7500 Fax (973) 746-6648

Print Run Date/Time: 02/06/2024 / 10:32

Order Date: 12/12/2023

Send To:

Order

Trip ID:

57309

Page

**Customer ID: Customer Name:** 

Salesperson:

8533

KAWAMEEH MIDDLE SCH-**Bobby Wright** 

KAWAMEEH MIDDLE SCHOOL

Attn: ANNA D'ACHILLE 490 DAVID TERRACE UNION, NJ 07083

Company Phone:

**Contact Phone:** 

000000000

Fax:

Email:

ADACHILLE@TWPUNIONSCHO

OLS.ORG

Pickup:

UNION,NJ

Return:

Destination: ALLENTOWN,PA

05/10/2024 05:55

EDT

05/10/2024 06:30

EDT

UNION,NJ

05/10/2024 06:30 05/10/2024 21:30

**EDT** EDT Trip Depart : **Destination Depart:** 

05/10/2024 19:30

EDT

**Trip Details** 

Move Type: RoundTrip

Total Vehicles:

No Of Vehicles 2

2

Total Pax:

0

MD 55PAX/LAV/DVD Requested Drivers:

Schedule: A

Vehicle Type

**Pickup Information** 

KAWAMEEH MIDDLE SCHOOL 490 DAVID TERRACE

UNION NJ

Itinerary

1ST STOP --- LOCAL SCHOOL ----- ALLENTOWN PA

SEND IN LOCATION

2ND STOP--- DORNEY PARK ------ ALLENTOWN PA

GROUP RESPONSIBLE FOR PARKING FEES

PRICE SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE -

| Paymen   | t Schedule |         |  |
|----------|------------|---------|--|
| Due Date | Amount     | Balance |  |
|          |            |         |  |
|          |            |         |  |
|          |            |         |  |
|          |            |         |  |
|          |            |         |  |
|          |            |         |  |
|          |            |         |  |

| Subtotals       |  | Payment Summary |                    |          |
|-----------------|--|-----------------|--------------------|----------|
| Transportation: |  | 4,750.00        | Total Trip Amount: | 4,750.00 |
| Toll            |  | 0.00            | Payment Received:  | 0.00     |
| Add on Chg:     |  | 0.00            | Adjustment(s):     | 0.00     |
| Fuel Surcharge: |  | 0.00            | Discount:          | 0.00     |
| Tax:            |  | 0.00            | Refund(s):         | 0.00     |
| Commission:     |  | 0.00            |                    |          |
| Discount:       |  | 0.00            |                    |          |
| Total:          |  | 4,750.00        | Balance Please Pay | 4,750.00 |

| school: Union High School Date: 4/11/24   |
|---|
| DEPARTMENT: DROM Account: 2012  |
| VENDOR: Fabiana Amount: \$ 1370.65  |
| PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate involce(s):  |
| In accordance with the Student Organization Fund – Policy and Procedure Manual, I request approval of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.  TADA PARKO NAME |
| SIGNATURE   |
| **************************************  |
| I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.  Date  |
| Business Administrator  |



Union High School Prom decor Fabiana Aparicio Date: 6/6/2024 908-636-9060 Address: Grand Marquee Adaytorememberdecor@ymail.com Time: 7:30 pm Phone Invoice#101 PRICE DESCRIPTION 12 x8 gold shimmer wall Balloon garland (both sides of the wall gold, black and touch of white) Neon sign rental \$75(40x15 inches) 2 6ft columns same colors Taxes: \$85.65 TOTAL \$1370.65 A Non REFUNDABLE Deposit will be required to save the date. This deposit will be credited to your final bill. All remaining balances has to be paid in full 7 days prior to the event

| 1/1/5  |
|--|
| SCHOOL: Schoo ID Fine S Date: 4/8/24   |
| DEPARTMENT: #17 TONGO ACCOUNT; ACCOUNT;  |
| VENDOR: Alpha Card Amount: \$13,500.00   |
| PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s): ID card languards  and plastic covers for VIts attendance  Alisa  |
| and plastic covers for UHS attendance  |
| office.  |
| Af .   |
| In accordance with the Student Organization Fund – Policy and Procedure Manual, I request approval of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.   |
| Anjonio De Bellonia  |
| SIGNATURE  |
| 幸乐者李光光光水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水  |
| Per the Student Organization Funds – Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000. |
| I approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.   |
|  |
|  |
| Date   |
| Business Administrator   |
|  |





Alpha Card Systems, LLC 17858 SW Upper Boones Ferry Rd. Portland, OR 97224 Phone: (800) 717-8080 Fax: (503) 597-0907 Email: sales@alphacard.com www.alphacard.com Quote

Acct. No. Date Estimate #
227913 3/27/2024 Q1789703

Bill To

Union High School Accounts Payable 2369 Morris Avenue Union NJ 07083 United States

# Ship To

Union High School Mr. DeBellonia - Attendance 2350 N Third Street Union NJ 07083 United States

|             | Expires   | Sales Rep             | PO#                  | Ship Via    | Curr | ency     |
|-------------|---|-----------------------|----------------------|-------------|------|----------|
|             | 4/26/2024                                       | Trina Strickland      |                      | Super Saver | USD  |          |
| Item        | Description                                     |                       | A FRIEN              |             | Rate | Amount   |
| 1815-1300   | Vertical Top Load Vinyl E                       |                       |                      | 5,000       | 0.32 | 1,600.00 |
| 2137-2001-P | 1/8" Lanyard Standard,<br>Nps Crimp & Swvl Hook | Black Round Style Bre | ak-Away Lanyard with | 5,000       | 0.38 | 1,900.00 |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |
|             |   |                       |                      |             |      |          |

Subtotal Shipping Cost (Super Saver) Total 3,500.00 0.00 \$3,500.00

Price Guarantee - We Will Beat Any Price



# TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION UNION, NEW JERSEY

# FILE CODE 3453

# EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of \$1,000.00 .

| SCHOOL:   |                 | Date: 32          | 7/2024                  |
|---|-----------------|-------------------|-------------------------|
| DEPARTMENT: NHS ACC   | ount: 204       | 19                |                         |
| VENDOR: NASSA AN  | nount: \$2      | 487.5(            | <u> </u>                |
| PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appro  | opriate involce | (s): <u>Cre</u> c | lustion<br>Serior       |
|   | *               |                   |                         |
| ,   |                 |                   |                         |
| NAME SIGNATURE  | \$1,000.<br>    | Advise            |                         |
| ***********   | *****           | ******            | ******                  |
| Per the Student Organization Funds – Po<br>approval of elther/or the Board Secretar<br>for the purchase of goods and services g | y/Business Adi  | ministrator, may  |                         |
| I approve the purchase of goods/service   | s per the attac | hed.              |                         |
| ,   |                 |                   |                         |
| ì   |                 |                   | 20                      |
| Business Administrator  |                 | Date              | Real Control of Control |

Lecented 4/9/24

| DEPARTMENT: Athletics Account: 3280   |           |
|---|-----------|
| VENDOR: Kuntztown University  Amount: \$10,000.00 not to exceed\$   | 12,000.00 |
| PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s): This is an estimation for the Summe Wrestling Camp for wrestlers. Approx 16 wrestler may be interested in attending.   | r         |
| In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, I request approval of the referenced expenditure in excess of \$1,000.00.   |           |
| NAME: Ron Zieser SIGNATURE:   |           |
|   |           |
| Per the Student Organization Funds – Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract for the purchase of goods and services greater than \$1,000.00. |           |
| I approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount.   |           |
| Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :   |           |